OP \$320.00 D408333

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recording of the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents to remove Patent Number D520242 previously recorded on Reel 018505 Frame 0417. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHS Systems LLC	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	201 South College Street	
Internal Address:	CP-8	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D408333
Patent Number:	5797695
Patent Number:	D530242
Application Number:	29206755
Application Number:	29209763
Application Number:	11228651
Application Number:	29238526
Application Number:	11250340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0482

500939554

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485-001529 JES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Total Attachments: 13

source=Corrective Document#page1.tif
source=Corrective Document#page2.tif
source=Corrective Document#page3.tif
source=Corrective Document#page4.tif
source=Corrective Document#page5.tif
source=Corrective Document#page6.tif
source=Corrective Document#page7.tif
source=Corrective Document#page8.tif
source=Corrective Document#page9.tif
source=Corrective Document#page10.tif
source=Corrective Document#page11.tif
source=Corrective Document#page12.tif

source=Corrective Document#page13.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN.

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 2006 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon [the patents, patent licenses and patent applications] shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

	DHS SYSTEMS LYC
	By: M My Mark Name: A Jon Prusmack Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL As as Administrative Agent	SSOCIATION,
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Very truly yours,

DHS TECHNOLOGIES LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

very dury yours,
DHS SYSTEMS LLC
By:
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

APPOINTED OFFICER

DHS TECHNOLOGIES LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Schedule 1

DHS Systems LLC (New York LLC)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Les estatorios de l'adort la local de l'occompany de la literatura de la company de la		
MODIFIED TRANSPORTER SHELTER	D408333	04/20/99
ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	5797695	08/25/98
UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER	D520242	
	7 7 7 111	

Pending Applications

The state of the s	H MODERALE	Conting Date
TACTICAL SUPPORT TRAILER	29206755	
TELESCOPIC CAMOUFLAGE POLE	29209763	
DOUBLE TANG DESIGN ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	11228651	
UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER	29238526	
IMPROVED ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	11250340	

CHAR1\920515v1

REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0487



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHS Systems LLC	11/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	201 South College Street	
Internal Address:	: CP-8	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D408333
Patent Number:	5797695
Patent Number:	D520242
Application Number:	29206755
Application Number:	29209763
Application Number:	11228651
<u></u>	

Application Number: 2	9238526	
Application Number: 1	11250340	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (919)416-8339 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 919 286-8049 Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485.1529NPDHSSYSTEJES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter		
Signature: /John E. Slaughter/		
Date: 11/13/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-P DHS Systems LLC#page1.tif source=NGSI-P DHS Systems LLC#page2.tif source=NGSI-P DHS Systems LLC#page3.tif source=NGSI-P DHS Systems LLC#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1 Receipt Date: 11/13 Fee Amount: \$320	84881 /2006	

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=FPNGGE2AS8BW-10568 REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0489

Very truly yours,	
DHS SYSTEMS LLC	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: JOHN LINKER
Title: APPOINTED OFFILER

DHS TECHNOLOGIES LLC NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Schedule 1

DHS Systems LLC (New York LLC)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

The conductive same days a light Sidescription of the same and	isaturatina terkénako.	
MODIFIED TRANSPORTER SHELTER	D408333	04/20/99
ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	5797695	08/25/98
UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER	D520242	

Pending Applications

Description set 25 and 12 Secription set 25 by 46 to 15 section	HANDLING HELLING DAYS
TACTICAL SUPPORT TRAILER	29206755
TELESCOPIC CAMOUFLAGE POLE	29209763
DOUBLE TANG DESIGN ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	11228651
UTILITY SUPPORT TRAILER	29238526
IMPROVED ARTICULATING HUB ASSEMBLY	11250340

CHAR1\920515v1

RECORDED: 08/18/2009